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BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
2024 MEETING SCHEDULE

Month Monday Work Sessions 1 Wednesday Morning 3" Tuesday Evening Regular
6:30 pm Regular 10 am 6:30 pm

January Monday, January 1° Wednesday, January 3rd Tuesday, January 16%"

February Monday, February 5% Wednesday, February 7 Tuesday, February 20"

March Monday, March 4t Wednesday, March 6% Tuesday, March 19"

April Monday, April 1% Wednesday, April 3™ Tuesday, April 16%

May Monday, April 29" Wednesday, May 1% Tuesday, May 21°

June Monday, June 3™ Wednesday, June 5 Tuesday, June 18

July Monday, July 1° Wednesday, July 3™ Tuesday, July 16"

August Monday, August 5" Wednesday, August 7 Tuesday, August 20%"

September | Monday, September 2™ Wednesday, September 4" | Tuesday, September 17

October Monday, September 30" | Wednesday, October 2" Tuesday, October 15"

November | Monday, November 4" Wednesday, November 6" | Tuesday, November 19"

December | Monday, December 2™ Wednesday, December 4" Tuesday, December 17t

*Meeting dates are subject to change due to holidays and scheduling conflicts.

All meetings are held in the first floor Government Center Meeting Room.
Located in the Government Complex, Administrative Building

210 Railroad Street, Thomson, Georgia.

McDuffie County 2024 Holidays

The following holidays will be observed on the dates noted:

= New Year’s Day | Monday, January 1°

=  Martin Luther King, Jr.”s Birthday | Monday, January 15"

* Memorial Day | Monday, May 27"

* Juneteenth | Wednesday, June 19"

* |ndependence Day | Thursday, July 4t

* Labor Day | Monday, September 2"

* Veterans Day | Monday, November 11t

* Thanksgiving Day and Day After | Thursday, November 28™ and Friday, November 29"

* Christmas Eve and Christmas Day | Tuesday, December 24" and Wednesday, December 25%



